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SPECJAL ~OAD DISTRICTS: May spend bond money for purphase of 
machinery • 

J'~.1ery 28 , 1936 . 

Hon . G. Logan Uarr , 
.t - os ecutin-:; a.t t orney , 
•. or gan County , 
Versai l l e s , ".is c:ouri . 

Dear Sir: 

Thi s will acknowl edcie receipt of your i nquiry 
which is as fo llows : 

"' e heve in this County a special r oad 
district or uani zeu under the provisions 
of ~actions 8024- 8060 , 1929 statutes . 

"'rhe ;.:;pec ta.l r oatL district voted a bond 
i ssue under seeti ona 7960 - 7964 of the 
1~29 statutes . Can a S?eciul r oad ais­
trict or~4nize_ un~er Sections 8024- 8060 
of the 1929 s t a tut e s? 

"The ..... oney obt ai ned t'r ol.U. t his bond issue 
be ~sed to purchase ro~d buildi ng 
~~chinery for the s peci a l road district? 

"C~ t he r oad co1~ssioners of this 
s~ec1~1 =oau district bl y fro~ one of 
t :i1e co:..ais f. ioners ~ater als for use i n 
r oad bui lding , s uch as concret e culverts 
made on t he far m of the co~ssioners? 
The nurchase price co e s out of t l1e f unds 
of the ~!strict , end ie ~llowed by t he 
con:'li s ~i oner s . 

"One of the snecia l r e ed cocnissioners 
i s a bla cksni t h . He does e l l t he bl a ck­
smithing for t he special r oad di s t r ict , 
s uch a s r epairing t he tool s and sharpening 
the tool s . Can t hi s co~s~ioner collect 
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for his work end labor out of the ruoneys 
of the distr ict , when his a c count is 
a l l owed by t he ot her commis~ioners? 

"One of the s pecial road c ommis s ioners of 
thi s di s tri ct dra\rts days wa~;es by his work 
on the road a l on0 wit h t he other road 
l aborer s . He hel ps l oad rock , keeps t i oe 
of the l abor er s , includin~ h:tmself , he 
act s as a fore~n , and dir ects the work 
done by h i msel f unO. ot hers . His do.ys wages 
cokes out of the ~oneys of ~he special road 
district- his labor bill is a llowed a l ong 
with the other 1- bor ers by t he comt:l.is l oners 
of the speci~l road di s t rict . I s uppose 
that by ' co....u.ds l oners ' it is meant that he 
is one of the cotnni s sioners that pass on 
his wages for v1or4 and l ebor perfor ue d. 
c~n such a coumiss i oner draw wages for ~ay 
labor out of the proceeds of the special 
r oad dist r i ct road funds '? " 

The t hree firs t pc-1 (: c raphs of your inquiry we believe 
to be answered by forme r oplni ons of this office, copies of 
which are enclo~ed herei n , to- \rlt , one dated January 7, 1936, 
to Hon. (/ . Ed Ja.t:J.eson , .tresident , Eoe.r<l of .~., _ana, ers , St ate 
Eleemos ynary I ns titutions , Jefferson City , ~~ssouri; one 
dated Sept ember 17 , 1934 , to bon • .hrch L. Skelton , Prosecuting 
At torney of Lafayette County , a~d one dated J anuar y 26 , 1935 , 
to Hon. Elliott • Dampf, l ros3cutins Attor!ley of Col e County . 

We construe your ot her inquiry to be this : Has t he 
boar d of commissioner s of such eight -ni l e spec ia l road distri ct 
authority to purchase for tte s pec ial road distr ict machinery 
s uitabl e to be us ed in carryi ng on the wo~k of re~airing , 
fua inta ining and bui lding roads on behalf of the district, and 
pay for said machi ner y with t he noney coming to sa id district 
by r eason of tbe issuance and sal e of bonds by the district? 

Section 8 033 , H . b . L.o . 1929 , provide s as f ollows : 

"Said board s~1a ll t.ave sol e , exc lusive 
and enti re contro l and jurisdict i on 
over al l :puolic hit!)l"'"ays wi thin its 
di s t rict outsiue the corporate limits 
of any ci ty or villa~e therein t o con­
struct , improve and repair s uch highways , 
und ~hell reLove all obstr uctions from 
s uch highway s , a.nn ~or t he disc harg e of 
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tHese duties ~hall 11 ..... v e a l l the pm;er, 
r it)J.1 s u .. ~u u u.t.llori tJ, t:\..';r .. ferred by 
t..E.. 1ore.l statute ... uron 1 ou.a OVL;l"beers , 
B.!: ... sc..:.d bo1rd shnl :. .... tall t1-'os koep 
tl e _)ublic !ot;.dS un.der its c' crLe .:.n 
s.s ...,ooJ I e )tiir c.s t}.(, 1~ean3 t i t5 
C'J:"::"J:..::.lC: uil:!. _ er::.i t , and :'or thi s 
' ur o~e ~-, .e•l)loy bends a:. fixed co. -

... ' .... ns~..:,'l,lou.:o , L ... ut , lea · f1 or buy te"'i:os , 
i J.L>p lew.en'ts' tool~ l nc .Jachinery, o.ll 
.ttindi.:i of ...J.otvl' pO\;e.c , c..n..:;. u ll -:.hin Js 
nH~.>dl'ul to Cc.r ~ ""~n ~ uch :·oc.c. \,o r1.: 
J rov.t <le~...;_ , 1 !~at tl'c bo rG. .'..e.y i ..... vc such 
l'Ot1 d '·or.t:: Jr any p:... rt of s uch -..orK u.cne 
by c ·t1act , under · u~h rebul~tions as 
t he bo ~d ·av nrescribe . ~ 

~ection ro~7 tlte!·~o'f provldes: 

'1 e ~und reccivei "'ro the poll ~ncA. 
ro6d tax of bA~d d ' strict onall con­
stitute a F~n~rR1 d ' strict T~Ra fund , 
s.nd sha l l be Jtsbu.rsed only a5 herein­
before ry~ovided , ·nd shall be-use d 
onl y ~o .... ' orki n ~ r epairi "1.~-- c...nG. i :=.prov­
lnv .he ~ ubllc roads of such Jiotr ict 
Sw t~rein pr0Vlde! , -~ for n o other 
p~rpose; en~ no par~ th~reof shall be 
used f0r 9aying d - a es rnd costd for 
oreni nt.. ne·.t roads , b ..1t all su.c'.l d!i.o..iO.g6s 
anu costs for O)enL'l~ n~..;.w roa dt. paid oy 
the county shall be -pa.id out of t.he 
othor cotmty rcvenuo , exceu t as t hi3 
~rttcle LB.y oth~r.vibe pr o'\ric!.e . n 

It will be noted tha t ::;ection 6J47 ooes not say that 
t he funds r~ccived fro_ poll ~l .J xoad ~ax of the ~~btrict 
shall be t...Sed only for ·v-orki ,le , Te:pai;.in_ "1d im:prov i ne, the 
public r oa ds , but it says t hat t hey cons t i tute t,cne:r·al dis-
trict road runci a.aci Dho.l l be disbursed only as in this article 
(Article 9, Chapter 42} proviued , \'hich includes t he r ights 
and a uthor1 ty set forth i n ..)ection 8 033, 't'rhich l a tter section 
authorizes the. bottr d to "re11t , lee se or buy tew..1s , ir:.p l el:l.ents, 
tools and J.UdChlnery, c...l l kinds of L"ot or power , and a l l things 
needful to Oarry on suet 10~e uOr~ ." 

,me n e bond issue is voted by the district and money 
is received by the district frow the sale of such bonds , we 
know of no provi s ion of l aw which prohib its the expenditure of 
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such funds in the ~urchase of road buildi nc ~chinery for 
t he special road district. 'Ille w.oney arising from the sale 
of the bonds, which is in effect a nortgafe upon the property 
l ocated within the special road district, is in l a"' treated 
on the saoe basis, for the purpose of such ~urchase , as is 
the money coning to sajd suecial road distr ict by reason of 
the levy and collection of taxes on the ~rop erty l ocated 
within said district under t !:.e gener a l pro::>erty tax l aw. 

CONCLUuiOII 

It i s our opinion that the money ovmed by such s pecial 
eight- Lile road district ~s the result of a bond i ssue by 
sa id district ~ay be le~ally expended by t he ~istrict for the 
purchase of road buildinb naohinery to be used in such specia l 
road district . 

Yours very truly , 

Dh.A.tCE A'i' SON' , 
Assistant ~ttorney &eneral . 

APPROVED : 

i oHN · 1. HOI! :FL.AU , tr . , 
( ·.cting ) Attorney General . 

D~V: HR 


